
The Eta Chapter of  Delta Kappa Epsilon enjoyed 
yet another great year.  This fall, we celebrated our 
165th anniversary where it was great to see a good 
amount of  alumni and enjoy a weekend of  fun with 
brothers past. We culminated an exciting fall by par-
taking in a meal-packing event at our chapter house 
the Thursday before Thanksgiving after our annual 
Turkey Bowl football tournament for the organi-
zation Rise Against Hunger where we were able to 
pack 11,000 meals as a chapter. The event was so 
successful , it inspired an IFC wide meal-packing 
event that took place this spring where all 30 frater-
nities took part. 

This spring, we enjoyed a successful rush where we 
accepted 15 new members before kicking off  a fun 
and exciting semester. We were able to bond with 
our new brothers and expose them to the tradition 
of  our chapter through numerous events through-
out the spring such as our New Member Lunch 
with a number of  alumni in early April at Farm-

ington which is always a highlight. We culminat-
ed the spring with our annual philanthropy event 
DKE Beach which benefits the Norma Livingston 
Ovarian Cancer Foundation where we were able to 
successfully raise over $2,500. Our chapter is filled 
with varsity athletes (including the captain of  the 
lacrosse team), club athletes, Jefferson Scholars, 
members of  the Raven Society, leaders of  Madi-
son House, and many more active brothers show-
ing how special our chapter is.

We would like to thank the alumni for their gen-
erous contributions and are excited for the reno-
vation of  the basement this summer where three 
rooms will be added to the house. It truly means a 
lot that you all care for and support us in so many 
ways. I hope this letter finds you well and hope to 
see some of  you soon in the near future. 

Lazare Zoungrana
The Current Boree/President
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165TH ANNIVERSARY REUNION

The fall of  2017 found the DKE house celebrating another milestone on Grounds.  With the help of  
the actives, the house celebrated its 165th anniversary in style.  As with previous anniversary celebra-
tions, attendance was great and brothers from all over the country arrived to kick off  the weekend for 
a cocktail party at the house.  Saturday included a wonderful afternoon at the Hobby farm followed 
by dinner at Alumni Hall.  We have included a few pictures here to highlight what a fun event it was.

This anniversary also marked the completion of  fundraising for the Jefferson Scholarship (see ex-
cerpt) that many brothers kindly donated to and worked very hard on establishing.  Many thanks to 
those who had a hand in creating significant impact for the University and honoring David Magoon.  
We’d like to say thanks to Ed Ayers and Nick Chapman for their excellent speeches and thanks to 
George Morison and Bob Green for their hand in the event as well.

You can certainly look forward to another celebration in 2022.  This tradition has become a favorite 
for many brothers and always reminds us of  the strength and bond between the brotherhood across 
all generations.  
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ANNUAL CHARITY GOLF EVENT

In April, the DKE house had another successful golf  event to raise money for ovarian cancer research.  The house is proud to 
donate $4,505 to the cause.  The event was again held at Birdwood Golf  Club which provided excellent accommodations and 
was very tolerant of  wayward golf  balls.  This event has become a highlight of  parents’ weekend for the actives and we were 
happy to say multiple “non-family” alumni attended as well.

Congrats to the Eisman/O’Reilly team for taking home the crown with a score of  59.  Closest to the pin was awarded to David 
Koeppel and longest drive to Tommy Elia.  
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Dear DKE alumni, 

 Over the past 5 or 6 years, DKE brothers have been active members and leaders of  the Virginia Ski and Wake club. The club has been a great 
way for DKEs to get out of  Charlottesville and get on the water. In the past, we relied on funding from the University and personal contribu-
tions from brothers. We had been using a boat that was passed down from a family who no longer needed it. 

Unfortunately, we did not receive funding for the current year and our boat is no longer functioning. We are seeking funding to purchase a new 
boat off  Craigslist and to fund the slip fees. The boat we are looking at is listed for $6900 and the annual slip fees are $2600 per year. If  you 
would be willing to contribute or have any further questions, please don’t hesitate to reach out to David or myself. Our contact information is 
below.
 
Sincerely, 
Harlan Schade [hs8cj@virginia.edu | (973) 985-6548]  and David Voigt [dqv3qp@virginia.edu | (203) 969-4207]



As many of  you are aware, in early 2017 a group 
of  DKE alumni launched a major fundraising 
initiative to endow a Jefferson Scholarship in the 
name of  the fraternity and in memory of  David 
J. Magoon, class of  2003.  We are pleased to an-
nounce that the fundraising campaign has now 
concluded, and was a major success! Building 
on the early momentum we achieved last spring, 
we decided in June to raise the campaign goal 
from $500,000 to $1,000,000. In September at 
the DKE 165th anniversary gala, we formally 
presented our pledge to the Jefferson Scholars 
Foundation, and were honored to have in at-
tendance David Magoon’s parents, Drs. Elbert 
and Martha Magoon, as well as his faculty advi-
sor, Dr. Robert Brown. In February of  this year, 

we successfully reached our goal of  $1,000,000 in pledges thanks to the extraordinary generosity of  
our alumni base. In all, we received gifts and pledges from more than 130 Eta alumni, as well as a sig-
nificant commitment from the active brotherhood and a gift from the DKE International Rampant 
Lion Foundation. 

As a result of  this tremendous support, we are in a position to sponsor a Jefferson Scholar as early as 
the 2019-2020 academic year. Our cash-on-hand currently sits at $432,000, along with pledges of  close 
to $550,000 to be made over the next 4 years. After next year’s Jefferson Scholar national selection 
process concludes in April 2019, we will discuss with the Foundation whether there is a suitable candi-
date who possesses the personal qualities exemplified by David Magoon and who is also deserving of  
financial aid, which is the primary criterion we have placed on the DKE Scholarship. (As many of  you 
know, the Jefferson Scholars selection process is entirely merit based; however, after the candidates are 
selected, donors may specify certain qualities that they wish to see in the student attached to their gift. 
In our case, we have chosen to sponsor a student who would otherwise have qualified for need-based 
aid from the University). 

It is our intention that we will sponsor a Jefferson Scholar roughly every four years, meaning that at 
any given time there will always be a DKE-Magoon Scholar on the Grounds. We also hope to provide 
opportunities for our alumni and actives to meet with and develop a personal relationship with that 
student. Along those lines, we are tentatively planning to hold a gathering in Fall 2019 should our first 
scholar have been selected at that point. 

Thank you to all of  you who supported this initiative, which has brought widespread commendation 
through the University community for the size and speed of  the campaign. 

Let the Lion Roar!
James Aldigé, Berkley Cone, Crawford Hawkins, and Marshall Page
Campaign Co-Chairmen

Rampant Lion Circle ($50,000 and Above)

DKE-MAGOON JEFFERSON 
SCHOLARSHIP Total amount pledged over five years

Anonymous 
Charlie Jones
Logan Nicholson
Shaw Joseph

N/A
1956
2003
2004

Carr’s Hill Society ($25,000 and Above)
Bob Green
Berkley Cone
Robert Ruff
Jon Finger
Coran Capshaw
Merritt Lane
Marshall Page
Frank Bynum
Don Hardie
Robbert Vorhoff
James Aldigé
Greg Grambling
Tim Webb
David DeLauréal 
Steve Dutton
Crawford Hawkins
Rob Law
The Kelley Family

1969
1972
1981
1982
1983
1983
1985
1985
1989
2001
2003
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005

Multiple
Eta Circle ($10,000 and Above)
Tommie Duke
Raymond Walker
Eric Johnson
Colie Spink
Matt Rigby
Will Kain
Mike Wilcheck
Carter Paine
Colin Temme
Gordon Kelly
Chris Roth

1968
1973
1980
1987
1997
2001
2001
2002
2002
2004
2006

Boree’s Circle ($5,000 and Above)
Gordon Rainey
Alfred Berkeley
George Morison
Barton Reutlinger
Doug Croker
Lee Fauntleroy
Gaylord Lyon
Charles Whited
Johnny Johnson
Al Lindemann
Patrick Doyle
Alex Gillette
Peter Kusek
Ryan Myerberg
Stuart Burkhalter
Taylor Chenery
Luke Smiley
Nick Harris 
Orran Brown
Dulany Morison
Martin Couric
DKE Undergraduate 
Actives

1962
1966
1966
1969
1971
1971
1973
1976
1979
1984
1991
1999
2000
2002
2003
2003
2003
2004
2005
2005
2007
2017
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DKE-MAGOON JEFFERSON SCHOLARSHIP 

See pages seven & eight for DKE-Magoon Jefferson Scholarship donor list

DONOR LIST

MAKE YOUR 
PLEDGE ONLINE 
www.dkeuva.com

To make a gifT by check, fill ouT The enclosed form & mail To:

Delta Kappa epsilon | po Box 400314  
Charlottesville, va, 22904



Cary Moon
Dan Nicholas
Tripp Mullen
Zack Fuss

2007
2008
2009
2012

All Other Donors
Anonymous
Jack Rinehart
Bob Rannigan 
Dick Andry
Howard Hudgins
Bill Judkins
James Magerfield
Mark Bundy
J. Clarke Sanders
Robert King
James Knox
Terry Gates
Thomas McGoey
Nick Owen
Blair Kaplan
Eric Billig
John Parrott
Bo Brown
Dandridge Payne
Reed Landry
Ware Smith
Kempton White
Alex Berrang 
Joey Griesbeck
Will Leavitt
Brett Meeks
Terry Kirkley
Tommy Leachman
Randall Drumheller
Whitt Clement
Thomas Johnson
Peter Kiernan
Jimmy Sloan 
Ted Growney
David Ingraham
Charlie McDaniel
Will Valentine
John Irby Clement
Jack Voigt
DKE International / 
Rampant Lion FDN.

N/A
1957
1970
1972
1973
1973
1973
1975
1978
1979
1980
1981
1984
1987
1995
1996
1996
2002
2002
2003
2003
2003
2005
2006
2006
2006
2006
2010
2012
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
N/A

1852 Society ($1,852 and Above)
Continued

THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT
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1852 Society ($1,852 and Above)
Anonymous 
(in the name of  Creeper)
Doug Mackall
Davidson Call
Zebulon Inge
Charles Rockwell Ford
Mark  Kramer
Thomas G. Bell, Jr. 
Bayly Buck
Britton Trice
Richard Berkeley
Hank Harris
Chip Land
J. Marks Moore
Christian Burke
Brian Harsha
Thomas Heitman
Jim Knox
Jonathan Adams
John Logan 
Hendrick Booz
Will Parsons
Porter Nolan
Chris Wochok
Eric Leibowitz
Adam Davis
Andrew Faraone
Billy Glading
Andrew Kennedy
J.D. Patton
Matt Wochok
Sam Wilson 
Ian Hutter
Ricky Williamson 
Tommy Christman
Cook Wylly

N/A

1953
1965
1971
1972
1972
1973
1973
1973
1974
1975
1975
1975
1976
1978
1978
1980
1984
1997
1998
2000
2001
2001
2002
2003
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006

DONOR LIST CONTINUED...


